)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 09:27:54 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2969 (Rat #0323, Act #0295 of 1982) General Bill, By V.L. Crocker and E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-13-15 so as to make it unlawful to falsify or
alter certain diplomas or transcripts or to use certain falsified or altered diplomas or transcripts with the intent to defraud or
mislead another person, and to provide penalties for violation.

05/26/81
05/26/81
01/27/82
01/29/82
02/03/82
02/04/82
02/04/82
02/04/82
02/17/82
02/24/82
02/25/82
03/04/82
03/09/82
03/09/82
03/09/82
03/23/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2649

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2650
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-365
Debate adjourned HJ-609

Read second time HJ-676

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-740

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-12

Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 323 HJ-1267

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/09/82

Act No. 295

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



