South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 09:27:54 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2969 (Rat #0323, Act #0295 of 1982) General Bill, By V.L. Crocker and E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-13-15 so as to make it unlawful to falsify or alter certain diplomas or transcripts or to use certain falsified or altered diplomas or transcripts with the intent to defraud or mislead another person, and to provide penalties for violation.

05/26/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2649
05/26/81	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2650
01/27/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-365
01/29/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-609
02/03/82	House	Read second time HJ-676
02/04/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-740
02/04/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
02/04/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-5
02/17/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-12
02/24/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/25/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-4
03/04/82	House	Ratified R 323 HJ-1267
03/09/82		Signed By Governor
03/09/82		Effective date 03/09/82
03/09/82		Act No. 295
03/23/82		Copies available